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• 76 billion observations

• 1.5 million forecasts

• 50,000 warnings

A Typical Year Brings: A Typical Year Brings: 
–– 6 Hurricanes6 Hurricanes
–– 1,000 Tornadoes1,000 Tornadoes
–– 5,000 Floods5,000 Floods
–– 10,000 Violent 10,000 Violent 

ThunderstormsThunderstorms
–– Drought ConditionsDrought Conditions
–– 500 Deaths; 5,000 Injuries; 500 Deaths; 5,000 Injuries; 

$14 Billion in Losses$14 Billion in Losses

NOAA’s National Weather ServiceNOAA’s National Weather Service
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NWS FacilitiesNWS Facilities
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•• Public Forecast and WarningsPublic Forecast and Warnings
•• River & Flash Flood Forecasts and WarningsRiver & Flash Flood Forecasts and Warnings
•• Service Hydrologist Customer CoordinationService Hydrologist Customer Coordination
•• Warning Coordination Meteorologist Service Warning Coordination Meteorologist Service 

Coordination / OutreachCoordination / Outreach
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NOAA’s Doppler RadarsNOAA’s Doppler Radars
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NOAA Weather Radio All HazardsNOAA Weather Radio All Hazards
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BenefitsBenefits

Seamless Suite of Products
NOAA’s NWS OverviewNOAA’s NWS Overview
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Warning Coordination 
Meteorologist/Service Coordination 

Hydrologist 
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Hydrologist

• Promote safety/preparedness
• Work with partners during events
• Provide storm surveys after significant 

events 
• Provide spotter training
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StormReady/TsunamiReady 
Community Preparedness Program 

StormReady/TsunamiReady 
Community Preparedness Program

~1500 StormReady Communities in 50 States
67 TsunamiReady Communities in 10 States
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Severe Weather

Precipitation
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Watch Products (SET)Watch Products (SET)

Severe ThunderstormTornado

Winter Storm

Fire Weather Flood/Flash Flood

Tsunami

http://www.stormready.noaa.gov/contact.htm
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Flood/Flash Flood Flood/Flash Flood 

“America’s Weather Enterprise: Protecting Lives, Livelihoods, and Your Way of Life”““AmericaAmerica’’s Weather Enterprises Weather Enterprise: Protecting Lives, Livelihoods, and Your Way of Life: Protecting Lives, Livelihoods, and Your Way of Life””

http://www.nws.noaa.gov/mdl/ffmp/images/ffmpCollage1.gif


• Partnered effort with FEMA, USGS, States and other entities 
• 47 libraries have been implemented
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Flood/Flash/Flood 
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Flood Inundation Mapping
• Provide information on the spatial 

extent and depth of flood waters in the 
vicinity of NWS river forecast locations 

• Can display flood inundation maps for 
various levels ranging from minor 
flooding through the largest flood on 
record 

• Enhance the communication of flood 
risk and provide information needed to 
better mitigate the impacts of flooding 
and build more resilient communities 
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•Local, State and Federal Governments

•Emergency Managers

•First Responders

•Private Sector Information Providers

•Broadcasters and other Media

•Academia

•General Public



Dissemination MethodsDissemination Methods

“America’s Weather Enterprise: Protecting Lives, Livelihoods, and Your Way of Life”““AmericaAmerica’’s Weather Enterprises Weather Enterprise: Protecting Lives, Livelihoods, and Your Way of Life: Protecting Lives, Livelihoods, and Your Way of Life””

•National  Weather Service Controlled Methods

NOAA Weather Radio All Hazards
NOAA PORT
Weather Wire
Emergency Managers Weather Information Network

•Mobile Communication Devices

Cell Phones
Personal Digital Assistants (PDA)

•Internet



Storm Surveys/AssessmentsStorm Surveys/Assessments
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http://www.crh.noaa.gov/images/dmx/parkersburg/HighwayTrackCaptionsPNG.png


Storm SurveysStorm Surveys

http://www.crh.noaa.gov/Image/dmx/ParkersburgTornado/IMG_2036.JPG
http://www.crh.noaa.gov/Image/dmx/ParkersburgTornado/IMG_2060.JPG
http://www.crh.noaa.gov/Image/dmx/ParkersburgTornado/IMG_1997.JPG
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NOAA TEAMNOAA TEAM END USERSEND USERSPARTNERSPARTNERS

Saving Lives Through PartnershipsSaving Lives Through Partnerships
Our Goal  Our Goal  
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